



केंद्रीय कार्यालय Central Office

CO:IRD:2023-24:190 02.08.2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No.C/1, 'G' Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051
Symbol – CENTRALBK

BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai 400001
Scrip Code – 532885

Madam/Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 & 51 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Change in Chief Risk Officer (CRO) of the Bank.

This is to inform that Dr. Bhaskar Gorugantu is appointed as Chief Risk Officer of the Bank w.e.f 03rd August, 2023 in place of Shri Ashwini Kumar Shukla who ceased to be the Chief Risk Officer (CRO) of the Bank w.e.f. close of working hours on 02nd August, 2023 on completion of his tenure.

Details are as under:-

S.No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Chief Risk Officer	Dr. Bhaskar Gorugantu
2	Reason for change	Appointment of Dr. Bhaskar Gorugantu in place of Shri Ashwini Kumar Shukla
		who ceased to be CRO on completion of his tenure.
3	Effective date of appointment	03 rd August, 2023
4	Brief Profile	Dr. Bhaskar Gorugantu, aged 50, holds Bachelor degree in Commerce & Master degree in Business Administration. He is also Ph.D. holder in the field of Foreign Exchange and Risk Management and passed Financial Risk Management (FRM) of Global Association of Risk Professionals (GARP).
		He started his career as Junior Officer in AndhraBank Housing Finance Limited in 1998. Subsequently, he had worked in Andhra Bank & Corporation Bank. Further, he joined Central Bank of India as AGM (Chief Dealer) in 2011 and was promoted to Dy General Manager in 2016. Before his elevation as CRO, he has worked as Deputy Zonal Head in Ahmedabad Zone.
		He has rich experience of nearly two decades in Treasury and International Division covering Front, Back and Mid office functions. He also carried out research work in the areas of Foreign Exchange and Risk Management.

The above information is submitted in compliance of Regulation 30 & 51 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA**

CHANDRAKANT BHAGWAT

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

चंदर मुखी,नरीमन पॉइंट,मुंबई-400 021 Chander Mukhi, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 दूरभाष/Tel: 022- 66387777

ईमेल/Email ID: smird@centralbank.co.in